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tinned by an order made by the board of supervisors 
of said town. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Apprcnred February 15, 1873. 

CHAPTER 35. 

[Published February 21, 1873.] 

AN ACT to authorize the town clerk of the town of Auburn, in 
the county of Fond du Lac, or his successor in office, to per-
fect the record of said town relating to highways. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

May record un- SECTION 1. The town clerk of the town of Auburn, 
ree"ded PaPera  in the county of Fond du Lac, or his successor in office, 

is hereby authorized to record all unrecorded papers on 
file in said office relating to public highways lawfully 
established by the supervisors of said town. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved February 18, 1873. 

CHAPTER 36. 

[Published February 21, 1873.] 

AN ACT to empower the president and trustees of the village of 
Black River Falls to levy a tax for purposes therein named. 

May levy tax. 

The pecple of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The president and trustees of the vil-
lage of Black River Falls, in Jackson county, are 
hereby authorized and empowered to levy a tax upon 
the taxable property of said village, not to exceed the 
sum of one thousand dollars in any one year, and not 
exceeding ten thousand dollars in the aggregate, to be 
expended by them in renting, purchasing or improving 
grounds for the use of the Jackson County Agricul-
tural Society. 


